
# 7 Wayne State (19-2, 3-0 GLIAC) -vs- Parkside (11-8, 0-3 GLIAC)
3/21/2026 at Kenosha, Wis. (Simmons Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Keegan Pulford-Tho. (3-0)
Loss: Berger, Leo (1-1)
HBP: Keegan Pulford-Tho., Oscar Pace, Storti, Carter
PB: Cooper Clark (1), Hanel, Nathan (1)
 
Start: 3:40 PM   Time: 2:10   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Wayne State 0 0 0 8 6 3 0 17 18 0
Parkside 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 7 10 0

Wayne State 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ty Garza ss 5 2 1 0 1 2 3
Bennett Hitzelberger 1b 5 2 2 3 0 2 0
Owen Tuccinardi dh 2 2 2 1 3 0 0
Drew Hill rf 5 1 1 3 0 1 3
    Alfredo Velazquez rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tony Hatzigeorgiou 3b 5 3 4 3 0 0 0
Rhett Roeser lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Gabe Zeldes lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nick Sandiha, Jr. 2b 5 2 4 3 0 0 0
Cooper Clark c 3 1 0 0 1 3 0
Caleb Sanders cf 4 3 2 3 1 2 2
Keegan Pulford-Tho. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Oscar Pace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    TJ McAllister p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 17 18 16 7 10 8

3B: Bennett Hitzelberger (1)
HR: Bennett Hitzelberger (1); Drew Hill (1); Tony Hatzigeorgiou (2);
Nick Sandiha, Jr. (1); Caleb Sanders (1)
SB: Ty Garza (1); Caleb Sanders (1)
CS: Tony Hatzigeorgiou (1)
HBP: Cooper Clark (1)
DP: 1

Parkside 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Loyd, Benjamin 2b 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
Wicker, Josh ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sayles, Dylan 1b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Goddard, Noah ph/1b 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Allen, Jude dh 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Kirchberg, Trace rf 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
Mrowiec, Joe 3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Bowman, Hayden ph/3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Mitacek, Mason lf 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
Rades, Angel cf 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Johnson, Max cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Hanel, Nathan c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wubben, John c 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Berger, Leo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Storti, Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sayles, Braden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dykas, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gerl, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 10 7 2 7 7

2B: Bowman, Hayden (1); Mitacek, Mason (1)
HR: Kirchberg, Trace (1)
SH: Mitacek, Mason (1)
HBP: Wicker, Josh (1); Wubben, John (1)

Wayne State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Keegan Pulford-Tho. (W, 3-0) 5.2 9 7 7 2 5 0 0 1 0 24 28 2 9 97
Oscar Pace 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 0 11
TJ McAllister 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 13
Totals 10 7 7 2 7 0 0 2 0 30 35 4 10 121

Parkside IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Berger, Leo (L, 1-1) 3.2 8 6 6 2 7 0 0 0 0 19 21 1 3 75
Storti, Carter 0.2 5 6 6 0 0 1 0 1 0 7 8 1 1 17
Sayles, Braden 0.2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 15
Dykas, Jack 1.0 2 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 5 7 0 2 22
Gerl, Adam 1.0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 28
Totals 18 17 17 7 10 2 0 1 0 38 46 4 6 157



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wayne State - Top of 1st WSU UWP
Garza grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Hitzelberger grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Tuccinardi singled to right field (2-0 BB). 0 0
D. Hill struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBBS). 0 0

Parkside - Bottom of 1st WSU UWP
Loyd, Benjam out at first 1b to p (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Wicker, Josh flied out to rf to right center (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Sayles, Dyla singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Allen, Jude grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0

Wayne State - Top of 2nd WSU UWP
Hatzigeorgio grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Roeser singled to right center (0-2 KK). 0 0
Sandiha, Jr. singled to shortstop (3-1 BBKB); Roeser advanced to second. 0 0
C. Clark struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 0
Sanders struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSFS). 0 0

Parkside - Bottom of 2nd WSU UWP
Kirchberg, T singled to center field (2-2 KBBFFFFF). 0 0
Mrowiec, Joe singled through the right side (0-0); Kirchberg, T advanced to second. 0 0
Mitacek, Mas grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Mrowiec, Joe advanced to second; Kirchberg, T advanced
to third. 0 0
Rades, Angel singled to shortstop, RBI (1-2 SFFBF); Mrowiec, Joe advanced to third; Kirchberg, T scored. 0 1
Hanel, Natha reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (1-0 B); Rades, Angel advanced to second; Mrowiec,
Joe out at home p to c. 0 1
Loyd, Benjam grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 1

Wayne State - Top of 3rd WSU UWP
Garza struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 0 1
Hitzelberger struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 0 1
Tuccinardi walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
D. Hill fouled out to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 1

Parkside - Bottom of 3rd WSU UWP
Wicker, Josh grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
Sayles, Dyla struck out looking (2-2 SKBBK). 0 1
Allen, Jude grounded out to p (0-2 SF). 0 1

Wayne State - Top of 4th WSU UWP
Hatzigeorgio singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 1
Roeser singled to right field (0-0); Hatzigeorgio advanced to second. 0 1
Sandiha, Jr. homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-1 KB); Roeser scored; Hatzigeorgio scored. 3 1
C. Clark struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 1
Sanders walked (3-2 BKBBSB). 3 1
Garza singled to center field (0-1 K); Sanders advanced to second. 3 1
Hitzelberger struck out swinging (0-2 FSS); Sanders stole third. 3 1
Garza stole second. 3 1
Tuccinardi singled to shortstop, RBI (2-1 BBS); Garza advanced to third; Sanders scored. 4 1
Storti, Cart to p for Berger, Leo. 4 1
D. Hill homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-2 KBF); Tuccinardi scored; Garza scored. 7 1



Hatzigeorgio homered to left field, RBI (1-2 KBFF). 8 1
Roeser popped up to rf to right center (0-0). 8 1

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Parkside - Bottom of 4th WSU UWP
Kirchberg, T grounded out to 2b (2-2 SBBF). 8 1
Mrowiec, Joe struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 8 1
Mitacek, Mas struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBS). 8 1

Wayne State - Top of 5th WSU UWP
Sandiha, Jr. singled to center field (0-0). 8 1
Sandiha, Jr. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 1
C. Clark hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 8 1
Sanders homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); C. Clark scored; Sandiha, Jr. scored. 11 1
Garza grounded out to ss (0-0). 11 1
Hitzelberger homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 12 1
Sayles, Brad to p for Storti, Cart. 12 1
Tuccinardi walked (3-1 BBKBB). 12 1
Tuccinardi advanced to second on a passed ball. 12 1
D. Hill flied out to lf to left center (2-1 BFB). 12 1
Hatzigeorgio homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Tuccinardi scored. 14 1
Roeser popped up to lf (2-1 BBF). 14 1

Parkside - Bottom of 5th WSU UWP
Zeldes to lf for Roeser. 14 1
Rades, Angel walked (3-2 FKBBBB). 14 1
Hanel, Natha fouled out to rf (2-1 BBS). 14 1
Loyd, Benjam walked (3-0 BBBB); Rades, Angel advanced to second. 14 1
Wicker, Josh grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Loyd, Benjam out on the play. 14 1

Wayne State - Top of 6th WSU UWP
Johnson, Max to cf for Rades, Angel. 14 1
Wubben, John to c for Hanel, Natha. 14 1
Dykas, Jack to p for Sayles, Brad. 14 1
Sandiha, Jr. grounded out to p (0-2 SK). 14 1
C. Clark struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 14 1
Sanders singled up the middle (0-1 S). 14 1
Garza walked (3-0 BBBB); Sanders advanced to second. 14 1
Hitzelberger tripled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Garza scored; Sanders scored. 16 1
Tuccinardi walked (3-0 BBBB); Hitzelberger scored on a wild pitch. 17 1
D. Hill grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KKB). 17 1

Parkside - Bottom of 6th WSU UWP
Velazquez to rf for D. Hill. 17 1
Sayles, Dyla struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBFFS). 17 1
Allen, Jude singled to center field (0-1 S). 17 1
Kirchberg, T homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Allen, Jude scored. 17 3
Bowman, Hayd pinch hit for Mrowiec, Joe. 17 3
Bowman, Hayd doubled down the lf line (0-1 K). 17 3
Mitacek, Mas doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-1 F); Bowman, Hayd scored. 17 4
Johnson, Max struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 17 4
Wubben, John hit by pitch (0-0). 17 4
Loyd, Benjam singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Wubben, John advanced to third; Mitacek, Mas scored. 17 5
Pace to p for Pulford-T.. 17 5
Wicker, Josh hit by pitch (2-2 BKBS); Loyd, Benjam advanced to second. 17 5
Goddard, Noa pinch hit for Sayles, Dyla. 17 5



Goddard, Noa singled through the left side, 2 RBI (0-0); Wicker, Josh advanced to second; Loyd, Benjam
scored; Wubben, John scored. 17 7
Allen, Jude flied out to cf to left center (2-2 BBKS). 17 7

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wayne State - Top of 7th WSU UWP
Goddard, Noa to 1b. 17 7
Bowman, Hayd to 3b. 17 7
Gerl, Adam to p for Dykas, Jack. 17 7
Hatzigeorgio singled through the right side (1-2 BSK). 17 7
Zeldes walked (3-1 BBBKB); Hatzigeorgio advanced to second. 17 7
Sandiha, Jr. singled to left center (1-2 BKF); Zeldes advanced to second; Hatzigeorgio advanced to third. 17 7
Hatzigeorgio out at home c to 3b to p, caught stealing. 17 7
C. Clark walked (3-2 KSBBBB); Sandiha, Jr. advanced to second; Zeldes advanced to third. 17 7
Sanders struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKK). 17 7
Garza struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 17 7

Parkside - Bottom of 7th WSU UWP
McAllister to p for Pace. 17 7
Kirchberg, T struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (1-2 BFSS). 17 7
Bowman, Hayd flied out to rf (0-1 K). 17 7
Mitacek, Mas struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 17 7
Johnson, Max reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1 BK); Kirchberg, T out at second ss to 2b. 17 7


